Bid Form: (Page 1 of 3)

SECTION 6

BID FORM

Bid submittal o	f Superior Landscaping 8	Lawn Service, Inc.	
		(Name of Bidder)	
	2200 NW 23 Avenue	Miami, FL 33142	
		(Address)	
Submitted on:	3/30/16		
	(Date)		

to furnish all Work as stated in the ITB and Contract Documents for the

FDOT Ground Maintenance Services Bid No: 2016-26R

To: Town of Miami Lakes, Florida Attn: Town Clerk Town Hall 6601 Main Street Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in this Bid, as principal(s) are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Bid or in the Contract to be entered into or which the Work pertains; that this Bid is made without connection with any other person, company, firm, or parties making a Bid; and that the Bid is, in all respects, made fairly and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The Bidder further declares that it has examined the geographic location(s) of the Work, performed sufficient investigations, and informed itself fully of the suitability of the Work and all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that it has examined the ITB and all of the Contract Documents and all addenda thereto issued prior to Bid opening, as acknowledged in its Bid; and that it has satisfied itself about the Work to be performed; and that it has submitted the Bid Guaranty, if required; and all other required information with the Bid; and that this Bid is submitted voluntarily and willingly.

The Bidder had determined based on its business and profession expertise that the Work can be performed and completed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

The Bidder agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to timely execute a contract with the Town, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation, and all labor necessary to complete the Work.

BID FORM: (Page 2 of 3)

The Bidder also agrees to furnish the required Performance Bond and Payment Bond or alternative form of security acceptable to the Town, if required by the Contract Documents, each for not less than the total Bid price plus alternates, if any, and to furnish the required Certificate(s) of Insurance.

The undersigned further agrees that the Bid guaranty, if required, accompanying the Bid shall be forfeited if Bidder fails to execute said Contract, or fails to furnish the required Performance Bond, if required by the Contract Documents, or fails to furnish the required Certificate(s) of Insurance within fifteen (15) calendar days after being notified of the award of the Contract.

In the event of arithmetical errors, the Bidder agrees that these errors are errors which may be corrected by the Town. In the event of a discrepancy between the price Bid in figures and the price Bid in words, the price in words shall govern. Bidder agrees that any unit price listed in the Bid is to be multiplied by the stated quantity requirements in order to arrive at the extended value and the unit price shall prevail over the extended value.

NOTE: Bidders must submit pricing for Zones A and B and the Additional Services items. Failure to submit prices for all will result in the Bid being determined non-responsive.

	Base E	Bid	
Ground Maintenance Services	Cost Per Service	Quantity	Extended Amount
Zone A (Refer to Exhibit "A")	\$ 826.88	18 Services Per Year	\$ 14,884.84
	Bid Alter	nate	
Ground Maintenance Services	Cost Per Service	Quantity	Extended Amount
Zone B (Refer to Exhibit "B")	\$ 1,660.00	18 Services Per Year	\$ 29,881.08

Additional Services (to be performed on an as needed basis per Work Order). Additional Services will not be included in the determination of the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder.

Bid Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Price
AD-1	Mulch	Per installed cubic yard	Red mulch \$ 55.00
AD-2	Fertilizer Application	Per applied 50-lb bag	Trees & Palms \$ 47.00 Shrubs \$ 47.00 Turf Areas \$ 47.00
AD-3	Sod repair/Installation - Bahia	Per pallet/ Per job	1-5 Pallets \$ 350.00 p/pallet 6-10 Pallets \$ 300.00 p/pallet 10-up Pallets \$ 275.00 p/pallet

AD-4	Sod repair/Installation - Captiva, St. Augustine	Per pallet/ Per job	1-5 Pallets \$ 375.00 p/pallet 6-10 Pallets \$ 325.00 p/pallet 10-up Pallets \$ 300.00 p/pallet
AD-5	Supplemental/Additional Turf Mowing and Debris Removal	Per acre	\$_288.00 per acre
AD-6	Supplemental/Additional Landscape Maintenance and Trimming	Per linear foot	\$_0.15 per linear foot
AD-7	Supplemental/Additional Weed Control	Per acre	\$_740,00 per acre

Firm's Name: Superior Lands	caping & Lawn Service, Inc.
Signature:	111
Printed Name/Title: Orlando O	tero, President
City/State/Zip: 2200 NW 23	Avenue Miami, FL 33142
Telephone No.: _305-634-0717	
E-Mail Address: superlandsca	pe@bellsouth.net
Social Security No. or Federal I.D.No.: 65-0838100	Dun and Bradstreet No.: 962739264
The state of the s	(if applicable)

END OF SECTION

ITB 2016-26R

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

Addendum No1_,	Dated 3 17 16
Addendum No. 2_,	Dated 3/25/16
Addendum No,	Dated
	no Addendum issued for this ITB

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY (IF CORPORATION)

adopted authorizing (Nato execute bids on bel secretary of the corpora resolution remains in fu	ame) Orlando Ot half of the corporation, shall be the o	28 day of 1 ero ation and proficial act and	Marchas (Tit roviding that d deed of th	2016. le) Presid at his/her he corporat	ent execution t ion. I fu	hereof, attested by rther certify that	and tion the
Secretary:							
		CERTIFICATE	OF AUTHO	RITY			
I HEREBY	CERTIFY that	at a	meeting	of the	e Board	of Directors g under the laws o	c th
State of	, held on the	_day of	,	, a resol	ution was d	luly passed and add	pte
authorizing (Name) of the partnership and p deed of the partnership	provides that his/h	as (Titi er execution	thereof, at	tested by a	partner, sha	o execute bids on b all be the official ac	an
I further certify that said IN WITNESS WH	d partnership agree HEREOF, I have her					, 20	
IN WITNESS WH	HEREOF, I have here					, 20	
	HEREOF, I have here	eunto set my	hand this	, day o		, 20	
IN WITNESS WH	emit their joint vent	CERTIFICATE IF JOINT	OF AUTHO	PRITY	f	ing this Bid is autho	rize
IN WITNESS WH Partner: Print: Joint ventures must sub to sign Bid documents	emit their joint vent on behalf of the	CERTIFICATE IF JOINT ture agreeme	OF AUTHO VENTURE) ent indication	PRITY Ing that the a	f	ing this Bid is autho	rize
IN WITNESS WH Partner: Print: Joint ventures must sub to sign Bid documents	emit their joint vent on behalf of the	CERTIFICATE IF JOINT ture agreeme i joint ventu	OF AUTHO OF AUTHO OF AUTHO OF AUTHO	PRITY Ing that the a DRITY DRITY , individ	person sign ppropriate ually and d	ing this Bid is autho	orit
IN WITNESS WE Partner:	emit their joint vents on behalf of the or individual).	CERTIFICATE IF JOINT ture agreeme i joint ventu CERTIFICATE (IF IND	OF AUTHOR OF AUTHOR OF AUTHOR OIVIDUAL)	PRITY Ing that the a PRITY DRITY , individ a executed	person sign ppropriate ually and de	oing this Bid is author Certificate of Author oing business as (d	orit
IN WITNESS WER Partner: Print: Joint ventures must sub to sign Bid documents (corporate, partnership) I HEREBY CERTIFY that,	emit their joint vents on behalf of the or individual).	CERTIFICATE IF JOINT ture agreeme i joint ventu CERTIFICATE (IF IND	OF AUTHOR OF AUTHOR OF AUTHOR OIVIDUAL)	PRITY Ing that the a PRITY ORITY , individ a executed	person sign ppropriate ually and de	oing this Bid is author Certificate of Author oing business as (d	orit

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF _Florida)						
COUNTY OF Miami-Dade) SS:)						
The foregoing instrument March , 20 <u>16</u> , by <u>Orlar</u>					_ <u>28</u> rsonally	day knowr	
me or who has produced		as iden	tificat	ion ar	nd who	(did /	did
not) take an oath.							
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC							
STATE OF FLORIDA							
BETTY R. GERDTS Notary Public - State of F PRINTED - PRINTED S Mar 28 NAME OF NOTARY PUBLICATION # FF 105	Horida-						

Section 7- Attachments

QUESTIONNAIRE

This Completed Form <u>Must</u> Be Submitted With The Bid, The Town May, At Its Sole Discretion, Require That The Bidder Submit <u>Additional</u> Information Not Included In The Submitted Form. Such Information Must Be Submitted Within Seven (7) Calendar Days of the Town's Request. Failure To Submit The Form Or Additional Information Upon Request By The Town Shall Result In The Rejection Of The Bid As Non-Responsive. Additional Pages May Be Used Following The Same Format And Numbering. Some Information May Not Be Applicable Apply. In Such Instances Insert "N/A".

By submitting its Bid the Bidder certifies the truth and accuracy of all information contained herein.

	How many years has your company been in business under its current name and	downership
	a. Professional Licenses/Certifications (include name and number)*	Issuance Da
	Miami-Dade Business Local Business Tax Receipt 1593855	9/30/20
	Certified Plumbing Contractor CFC1425682	8/31/20
	Advance Maintenance of Traffic (*include active certifications of small or disadvantage business & name of certifying entity)	3/11/20
	b. Date company licensed by the State of Florida or Miami-Dade County: 1998	<u> </u>
	c. State and Date of Incorporation: Florida and May 18, 1998	
	c. State and Date of incorporation. Florida and May 16, 1996	
	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control (This answer should be specific	
e	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control	icense num
e	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control (This answer should be specific d. Name of Qualifier, license number, and relationship to company: Bernard Levy, Certified Plumbing Contractor e. Names of previous Qualifiers during the past three (3) years including, I relationship to company and years as qualifier for the company	
e	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control (This answer should be specific d. Name of Qualifier, license number, and relationship to company: Bernard Levy, Certified Plumbing Contractor e. Names of previous Qualifiers during the past three (3) years including, I	
e	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control (This answer should be specific d. Name of Qualifier, license number, and relationship to company: Bernard Levy, Certified Plumbing Contractor e. Names of previous Qualifiers during the past three (3) years including, I relationship to company and years as qualifier for the company	
e	c. What is your primary business? Landscaping, Pest Control (This answer should be specific d. Name of Qualifier, license number, and relationship to company: Bernard Levy, Certified Plumbing Contractor e. Names of previous Qualifiers during the past three (3) years including, I relationship to company and years as qualifier for the company N/A	

(Corporations will be required to provide a copy of their corporate resolution prior to executing a contract)

Name		Title		% of	ownership	1
Orland	o Otero	President			90)%
Maria	Valdes	Secretary			10)%
3						
b Is any ow If yes, i	ner identified a	above an owner in another ne of the owner, other com	company? pany names, a	Yes [and % ov	No vnership	
-						
		authorized to sign for the		ndicating	g the level	0
		oxes and for other provide specific lev	rels of authority)	ndicating atory Au		o
authority	(check applicable be	oxes and for other provide specific lev	rels of authority)			
authority	(check applicable be	oxes and for other provide specific lev	els of authority) Sign All	atory Au	ithority	
authority Name	(check applicable by Title	oxes and for other provide specific lev	els of authority) Sign All	atory Au	ithority	
authority Name Orlando O	(check applicable by Title	oxes and for other provide specific leve	els of authority) Sign All	atory Au	ithority	
authority Name Orlando Of Maria Valo	(check applicable be Title dero Preddes Se	esident	sels of authority) Sign All	atory Au	ithority	
authority Name Orlando Of Maria Valo Explanation	(check applicable be Title tero Predes Se	oxes and for other provide specific leve	sels of authority) Sign All	atory Au	ithority	
authority Name Orlando Of Maria Valo Explanation f Employee In	(check applicable be Title tero Predes Se	e e esident ecretary	els of authority) Sign All	Cost	No-Cost	

ō.	offense or moral turpitude? If yes, please explain:
	No.
7.	Insurance & Bond Information
	a. Insurance Carrier name & address: Gulfshore Insurance - Naples
	4100 Goodlette Road North Naples, FL 34103-3303
	b. Insurance Contact Name, telephone, & e-mail: Michelle A. Kalicharan
	239-435-7143; MKalicharan@gulfshoreinsurance.com
	c. Insurance Experience Modification Rating (EMR): 1.01 2016. (If no EMR rating please explain why)
	d. Number of Insurance Claims paid out in last 5 years & value: 0
	Have any claims lawsuits been file against your company in the past 5 years, If yes, identify all where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No.
	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement.
Э.	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under
Э.	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under investigation by any law enforcement agency or public entity? If yes, provide details:
). 10.	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under investigation by any law enforcement agency or public entity? If yes, provide details: No. Has your company been assessed liquidated damages or defaulted on a project in the past five (5) years? Yes No (If yes, provide an attachment that provides an explanation of the
). 10.	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under investigation by any law enforcement agency or public entity? If yes, provide details: No. Has your company been assessed liquidated damages or defaulted on a project in the past five (5) years? Yes No (If yes, provide an attachment that provides an explanation of the project and an explanation. Has your company been cited for any OSHA violations in the past five (5) years? If yes, provide
	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under investigation by any law enforcement agency or public entity? If yes, provide details: No. Has your company been assessed liquidated damages or defaulted on a project in the past five (5) years? Yes No (If yes, provide an attachment that provides an explanation of the project and an explanation. Has your company been cited for any OSHA violations in the past five (5) years? If yes, provide an attachment including all details on each citation. Yes No Provide an attachment listing all of the equipment, with a value of \$3,000 or greater, owned by
). 10. 11.	where your company has either settle or an adverse judgment has been issued against your company. Identify the year basis for the claim or judgment & settlement unless the value of the settlement is covered by a written confidentiality agreement. No. To the best of your knowledge is your company or any officers of your company currently under investigation by any law enforcement agency or public entity? If yes, provide details: No. Has your company been assessed liquidated damages or defaulted on a project in the past five (5) years? Yes No (If yes, provide an attachment that provides an explanation of the project and an explanation. Has your company been cited for any OSHA violations in the past five (5) years? If yes, provide an attachment including all details on each citation. Yes No Provide an attachment listing all of the equipment, with a value of \$3,000 or greater, owned by your company. Provide an attachment listing of all equipment that your company does not own but plans to

a. Name: Julio Valdes
b. Years with Company: 15
c Licenses/Certifications: MOT, Tree Trimming
d. Last 3 projects with the company including role, scope of work, & value of project:
City of Miami Beach, Supervisor, Landscape \$250,000.00
Fisher Island, Supervisor, Landscape, \$1,800,000.00
FDOT, Supervisor, Landscape, \$774,000.00

C. Current and Prior Experience:

Bidder must utilize the Reference Certification Form provided herein in order to certify that the Bidding firm meets Minimum Qualifications.

REFERENCE CERTIFICATION FORM

The following is a list of at least three (3) references that Bidder has provided similar services to in the past three (3) years. Government agency references are preferred.

Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Florida Department of Transportation
Address: 14655 South West 122 Avenue
City/State/Zip: Miami, FL 33186
Contact: Eddie Taylor
Title: South Dade Road Side Area Manager
Telephone: 786-229-5115
Scope of Work: Landscape, Grounds Maintenance
Contract Term Effective Dates: 2014 - 2015
Contract Amount: \$_185,000.00
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Virginia Gardens
Address: 6498 NW 38th Terrace
City/State/Zip: Virginia Gardens, FL 33166
Contact: Spencer Deno
Title: Mayor
Telephone: 305-986-3017
Scope of Work: Tre trimming, Grounds Maintenance, Landscape
Contract Term Effective Dates: 2013-Ongoing
Contract Amount: \$_75,000.00
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Bonita Springs
Address: 9101 Bonita Beach Road
City/State/Zip: Bonita Springs, Fl. 34135
Contact: David Liccardi
Title: Senior Project Manager
Telephone: 239-949-6246
Scope of Work: Grounds Maintenance, Landscaping
Contract Term Effective Dates: 2011-Ongoing
Contract Amount: \$ 134,000.00

ANTI-KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

	I, the undersigned, hereby duly sworn, depose and say that no portion of the sum herein
Superior	bid will be paid to any employees of the Town of Miami Lakes, its elected officials, and
Landscaping &	Lawn Service, Inc. or its consultants, as a commission, kickback, reward or gift, directly or
	indirectly by me or any member of my firm or by an officer of the corporation.
	1/1/1/1/
	But I Cle IV
	Ву:
	Title: Orlando Otero, President

SS:

Sworn and subscribed before this

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

, 2016 day of March

BETTY R. GERDTS

Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2018

Commission # FF 105158 (Printed Name) (

My commission expires: 03-28-10---

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida } State of Florida } State of Florida }		
County of Miami-Dad		
_Orlando Otero	being first duly sworn,	deposes and says that:
that has submitted the by He/she is fully Proposal and of all percent of the Proposal and of all percent of the Proposal and Neither the Proposal Neither the Proposal All Pro	ve or Agent) of Superior Landscane attached Proposal; y informed respecting the prepartinent circumstances respection. It is genuine and is not collusive said Bidder nor any of its ployees or parties in interest, in connived or agreed, directly of bimit a collusive or sham Proposal has been submitted by work; or have in any mannate or prices in the attached Proposecure through any collusion,	
tainted by any collus	sion, conspiracy, connivance, o her of its agents, representativ	sal are fair and proper and are not r unlawful agreement on the part of res, owners, employees or parties in
Signed, sealed and delivered	I in the presence of:	no de
Witness	Ву:	
	Orlando Ote	ro
Witness	-	ted Name)
	President	
		(Title)

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT (CONTINUED)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Florida)
) SS:
County of Miami-Dade
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Orlando Otero</u> to me well known and known by me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged to and before me that <u>vexecuted said Affidavit for the purpose therein expressed.</u>
WITNESS, my hand and official seal this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2016</u> .
My Commission Expires: BETTY R. GERDTS Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2018 Commission # FF 105158
Bety R. Gudts " Gorden Berger Branch and Bra
Notary Public State of Florida at Large

4.0

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

	[print individual's name and title]
for	Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.
	[print name of entity submitting sworn statement]
	whose business address is
	2200 NW 23 Avenue Miami, FL 33142
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 65-0838100
(If the	ne entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual
sign	ing this sworn statement:)
Stat dire polit any or p	understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)9g), Florida utes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and ctly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or tical subdivision of any other state or the United States, including, but not limited to, bid or contract for goods and services to be provided to any public entity or an agency olitical subdivision of any other state or of the United States involving antitrust, fraud, t, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
Flor with char	understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), ida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction or a public entity crime, with or lout an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to ges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
4. I mea	understand than an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, ns:
	a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
	b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The

term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate.

The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an entity.
- 6. Based on information and belief, the statement that I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Indicate which statement applies.]

Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, not any affiliate of the entity, has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

____ This entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

____ The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order]

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO

UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017,

FLORIDA STATUTES, FOR CATEGORY CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.	TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION
Sign	ature of Entity Submitting Sworn Statement
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	28 day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .
Personally knownOrlando Otero	
OR produced identification	Notary Public – State of FIORIDA
	My commission expires 03-28-18
(type of identification)	
	(Printed, typed or stamped commissioned
	name notary public) BETTY R. GERDTS Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2018 Commission # FF 105158

END OF SECTION

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, <u>Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service</u>, Inc., Inc. desires to enter into a contract with the Town of Miami Lakes for the purpose of performing the work described in the contract to which this resolution is attached; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors at a duly held corporate meeting has considered the matter in accordance with the By-Laws of the corporation;

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF

DIRECTORS that the President (type title of officer)

Orlando Otero , is hereby authorized (type name of officer)

and instructed to enter into a contract, in the name and on behalf of this corporation, with the Town of Miami Lakes upon the terms contained in the proposed contract to which this resolution is attached and to execute the corresponding performance bond.

DATED this 28 day of March , 2016

Corporate Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

Town of Miami Lakes ITB 2016-26R

Ground Maintenance Services for FDOT Right-of-Way Sites Addendum #1

Due Date: 2:00 PM March 30, 2016

This addendum is incorporated into and made a part of the Invitation to Bid ("ITB") 2016-26R. The following may include clarifications, revisions, additions, deletions, or answers to questions received relative to the ITB, which take precedence over the ITB documents.

Questions (3 of 3)

1. Should 2 inches of mulch twice per year be included in the pricing for the 18 services of both the base bid and the alternates? Should all shrubs, hedges, groundcovers, and tree rings be mulched? Or just the ones that are currently being mulched right now?

Response: Mulch should not be included in the price for Zone A nor Zone B. Mulching will be on an as needed basis utilizing pricing under Additional Services.

Section 5.5. LANDSCAPING regarding mulching has been amended as follows.

Contractor shall-maintain at least two inches (2") of mulch around all landscaping and flower beds, which shall extend two feet (2') from the base of the landscaping. The Contractor shall provide and apply mulch to all tree rings and landscape beds twice annually. Mulch type and color shall be approved by the Town's Representative.

As an Additional Service, the Town may request mulch around landscaping and flower beds, as needed, which shall extend two feet (2') from the base of the landscaping. Mulch depth and locations shall be selected and approved by the Town's Representative.

2. Who is the current contractor performing this contract, and is 2/year mulch part of the current budget?

Response: The current contract is available on the Town's website at the following link: <a href="http://miamilakes-fl.gov/index.php?option=com_docman&view=download&alias=2849-2013-07&category_slug=active-contracts<emid=604">http://miamilakes-fl.gov/index.php?option=com_docman&view=download&alias=2849-2013-07&category_slug=active-contracts<emid=604. Section 5.5 includes the mulch requirement as part of the current contract and price.

3. What type of hedge material will be installed in the area covered by the alternate (Zone B)? Will trimming for these hedges be part of the 18 services? What size should these newly installed shrubs be maintained? Will that hedge also receive mulch twice per year?

Response: Conocarpus E 'Sericeus' and Clusia Guttifera hedges will be installed. Trimming the hedges is part of the 18 services of Zone B'. Hedges should be maintained between 6-8 feet in height, unless otherwise requested by the Town. Mulching is not a part of the base service level; only at the request of the Town as an Additional Service.

Continued on Page 2

The Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section of the ITB or completing the acknowledgment information below. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned by no later than the date and time for receipt of the ITB Response.

Acknowledgement: Orlando Otero Name of Signatory	Signature
President Title	Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. Name of Bidder
3/28/16 Date	
Date	

Christina Semeraro, MPA, CPPB Procurement Manager

Town of Miami Lakes ITB 2016-26R

Ground Maintenance Services for FDOT Right-of-Way Sites Addendum #2

Due Date: 2:00 PM March 30, 2016

This addendum is incorporated into and made a part of the Invitation to Bid ("ITB") 2016-26R. The following may include clarifications, revisions, additions, deletions, or answers to questions received relative to the ITB, which take precedence over the ITB documents.

Questions (1 of 1)

1. See attached photos taken at Zone "B", the I-75 sound wall. Can you clarify if the area that needs to be maintained is on the outside of the chain link fence, or on the inside of the chain link fence. Is the existing plant material (areca palms) going to be replaced with the hedge?

Response: The fencing currently installed is temporary and does not accurately represent the existing ROW. The ROW is approximately four (4) feet from the back of the sound wall. The intent is to install the hedges as proposed by the plans, within the four (4) feet – between sound wall and existing ROW.

The referenced existing plant material is maintained by our vendor for ROW maintenance and does not fall within the scope of this ITB.





Continued on Page 2

The Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable section of the ITB or completing the acknowledgment information below. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned by no later than the date and time for receipt of the ITB Response.

Acknowledgement:	
Orlando Otero	
Name of Signatory	Signature
President	Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc
Title	Name of Bidder
3/28/16	
Date	

Christina Semeraro, MPA, CPPB Procurement Manager

Client#: 71430

SUPLA

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/10/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Michelle A. Kalicharan	
Gulfshore Insurance - Naples	PHONE (AJC, No, Ext); 239 435-7143 FAX (AJC, No); 239	213-2852
4100 Goodlette Road North	E-MAIL ADDRESS: mkalicharan@gulfshoreinsurance.com	
Naples, FL 34103 -3303	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
239 261-3646	INSURER A: Amerisure Insurance Company	
Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service,Inc 2200 NW 23rd Ave Miami, FL 33142	INSURER B : Amerisure Mutual Insurance Co	
	INSURER C: Amerisure Partners Insurance Co	
	INSURER D:	
	INSURER E:	
	Melloco E.	

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBI	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	3
GENERAL LIABILITY	arost Invis				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000			
		MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000			
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
						\$
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		CA20901200106	12/01/2015	12/01/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s1,000,000
X ANY AUTO		7-11-12-1-12-1			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S
ALLOWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
V NON-OWNED				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
All nineto AOTOS A AOTOS			1.11.52.00	\$		
X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR GU20901230102 12/01/2015	12/01/2015	12/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$4,000,000	
			The state of		AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
						\$
WORKERS COMPENSATION		WC209034401	12/01/2015	12/01/2016	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	ina	E.L. EACH A			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
(Mandatory in NH)	NIA		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$0 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y IN ANY PROPERTOR PARTNER EXECUTIVE Y (Mandatory in NH)	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$0 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY V/ N ANY PROPERTOR PARTHER RECUTIVE Y N/ A MY PROPERTOR PARTHER RECUTIVE Y MAND AND PARTHER PA	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$0 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPERTOR/PEXTECUTIVE Y/N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WAS ARRESTED OF THE PROPERTY OF	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X MON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X MON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$0 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY V/N OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY V/N OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? WINA WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY W/N OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? WINA WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION WINA WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION WINA WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION WORKERS COMPENSATION	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERIAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X CCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$0 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Y/N ANY PROPRIED TO APPARTMENT SECULIVE Y N/A OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? WAS ARREST ON THE PROPRIED TO APPARTMENT SECULIVE Y N/A MANY PROPRIED TO APPARTMEN	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONSO WC209034401 CLAMS-MADE GL20901220102 12/01/2015 12/01/2016 12

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)

"Sample"

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

"Sample"

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Stowerth A Spear

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The mission of the Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association is to promote and protect the interests of Florida's nursery and landscape industry.

is a member of the

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association

through June 30, 2016

8 Blue

Ben Bolusky, Executive Vice President



Member in good standing since 2011



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783 (850) 487-1395

DICKENS, BRIAN MATTHEW SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 10 ARAGON AVENUE, UNIT 901 CORAL GABLES FL 33134

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC1507080

ISSUED: 09/08/2015

CERTIFIED GÉNÉRAL CONTRACTOR DICKENS, BRÍAN MATTHEW SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVIC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016 L1509080002260

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LIGENSE NUMBER

CGC1507080

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016



DICKENS, BRIAN MATTHEW SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 2200 NW 23RD AVENUE MIAMI FL 33142



001021

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

4050209

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 2200 NW 23 AVE MIAMI FL 33142

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 5454996

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Must be displayed at place of business **Pursuant to County Code** Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

OWNER SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING&LAWN SVC INC

Employee(s)

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS 213 PEST CONTROL SERVICE LC116183

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR \$45.00 08/10/2015 ECHECK-15-159542

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO, above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles — Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276.

For more information, visit www.mlamidado.nov/taxcolloctor

001986

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

7179924

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 2201 NW 23 CT MIAMI FL 33142 RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 7460242



EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10

OWNER SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SVC INC

Worker(s)

80

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS 196 PLUMBING CONTRACTOR CFC1425682

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR \$255.00 08/10/2015 ECHECK-15-159543

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, point, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO, ahove must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Minmi-Dade Code Sec 8a-276.

For more Information, visit www.migmidade.gov/taxcollector

STATE OF FLORIDA Bepartment of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF LICENSING AND ENFORCEMENT

SCREENING TO BREETING IN CORRESPONDED IN CORRESPONDED IN CORRESPONDED IN

Date May 14, 2015 File No. JB160603 Expires April 30, 2016

THE PEST CONTROL FIRM NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD

THE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

EXPIRING: April 30, 2016

2200 NW 23RD AVE MIAMI, FL 33142

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE

Lawn and Ornameutal

INC P O BOX 35-0095 MIAMI, FL 33135



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

LEVY, BERNARD A SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 12041 NW 20 STREET PLANTATION FL 33323

Congratulational With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onlo www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Section for the about the section of the section of

CFC1425682 SSUED 05/29/2014

CERTIFIED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR LEVY, BERNARD A SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVIC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 480 FS. Exphilion dale : AUG 31, 2016 L1405290001776

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LIGENSE NUMBER

OFC1425682

The PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016

LEVY, BERNARD A SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE INC 12041 - NW 20 STREET PLANTATION FL 33323 The state of the s



Certificate of Qualification

This certifies that

Julion Valdes

bas attended and successfully complete the DOT Approved Course

Advanced Maintenance of Traffic Refresher

Conducted at Orlando on the 16 day of May, 2013

Instructor: Allen sohrumpf

Expiration Date: 5/16/2017

T2 CCTT.

STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services BUREAU OF ENTOMOLOGY & PEST CONTROL

BUTTO CONTROL CONTROL

Date June 12, 2014 File No. LF220940 Expires June 11, 2018

THE LTD COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER APPLICATOR HOLDER NAMED BELOW HAS REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 482 FOR THE PERIOD EXPIRING: June 11, 2018

CASIMIRO GORDILLO 27707 S DIXIE HWY APT 215 HOMESTEAD, FL 33032

ADAM H. PUTNAM, COMMISSIONER

Certificite # Trained ID #
GREEN IMDUSTRIES BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
TRAINING PROGRAM

GV24687

റ

GV24687-1

Casimiro Cordillo

State of Florida DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

!!

¥!



GV4958-1 Certificate #

__GV4958 Trainee ID # UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA IFAS EXTENSION

Certificate of Training Best Management Practices Florida Green Industries

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

Daniel Roque

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

Dr. L.E. Trenholm

Not valid without scal

Issuer

Mayer

4/23/2009

Date of Class

DEP Program Administrator



Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 JIM BOXOLD SECRETARY

May 20, 2015

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC. 2200 NW 23 AVE MIAMI FL 33142

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below. Onless your company is notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2016. However, the new application is due 4/30/2016.

In accordance with S.337.14 (1) F.S. your next application must be filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements and, if applicable, the audited interim financial statements. Section 337.14 (4) F.S. provides that your certificate will be valid for 18 months after your financial statement date. This gives a two month period to allow you to bid on jobs as we process your new application for qualification. To remain qualified with the Department, a new application must be submitted subsequent to any significant change in the financial position or the structure of your firm as described in Section 14-22.005(3), florida Administrative Code.

Your company's maximum capacity rating has been established based on X Andited Reviewed financial statements. To access it, please log into the Contractor Prequalification Application System via the following link: https://www3.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification/

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DEBRIS REMOVAL (EMERGENCY), GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING, LANDSCAPING

FDOT APPROVED SPECIALITY CLASSES OF WORK: IRRIGATION, TREE TRIMMING.

You may apply, in writing, for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code. Please be advised if certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that your company has done such work with your own forces and equipment or that experience was gained with another contractor and that you have the necessary equipment for each additional class of work requested.

Sincerely,

Juanita Moore, Manager

Contracts Administration Office

A Miron Plazarable

JM: ¢j

www.dot.state.fl.us

Superior Landscaping Lawn Service, Inc. Equipment List

January 21, 2016 **Purchase Description** Owned 2006 Prentice Loader Terra Topper Fertilizer Unit Owned Owned 2006 Anderson Trailer Vin 8896 Owned 2007 Anderson Trailer Vin 7381 Owned 2006 Hooper Trailer 7x18'6 Ton Vin 0032 Owned 2007 Anderson 7 Ton Trailer Vin 6996 Owned 2007 Anderson Trailer Vin 0585 Owned 2007 Anderson trailer Vin 0584 Owned 8' x 16 Suncoast Enclosed Trailer Vin 3462 1991 Great Dane 48" Trailer Owned 2009 Better Built Trailer Owned 2005 Utility Flatbed Owned 2005 Rori Trailer Owned Owned 1997 Chevy Tiltmaster 12' Pipe body Vin 0939 Owned 2000 Isuzu 14' Dump truck Vin 0886 2000 Ford Ranger Pickup Vin 9163 Owned Owned 2004 Ford F750 Pickup - Grapple Vin 8748 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 Vin 4022 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6525 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6520 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6524 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6521 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6526 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6527 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6534 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6533 Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6530 Owned Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6529 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6523 Owned Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6522 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6532 Owned Owned 2007 Ford F-150 XL Vin 6528 Owned 2006 Intl 4300 Bucket Truck Vin 5101 Owned 2006 Intl 4300 Bucket Truck Vin 5113 2007 Ford Cargo Van Vin 5739 Owned 2007 Ford Cargo Van Vin 5740 Owned Owned 2007 Ford Cargo Van Vin 5741 Owned 2007 Ford Cargo Van Vin 5742 2005 Ford F-650 Vin 8134 Owned Owned 2007 Ford 10' Flat Bed Vin 6043 Owned 2006 Isuzu MPR-HD Vin 4485 Owned 2006 Isuzu MPR-HD Vin 3886 2002 Ledwell/Freightliner Water Truck Owned Owned 2003 Ford F-650 Water Truck Body Vin 2568 2007 Isuzu NPR-HD Flatbed Vin 4860 Owned

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
2001 Sterling at 9500 Vin 0686	Owned
2005 Ford F-6500 A/Water Tank Vin 2052	Owned
2005 Ford F-550 Crew Cab Vin 9326	Owned
2005 Ford F-550 Crew Cab Vin 3703	Owned
2007 GMC W4500 Crew Cab Vin 1277	Owned
2008 Nissan Sentra Vin 0185	Owned
2008 Nissan Sentra Vin 4722	Owned
2008 Nissan Sentra Vin 8460	Owned
2008 Nissan Sentra Vin 9026	Owned
2006 GMC W5500 Vin 3094	Owned
2007 Chevy CW5500 Vin 2709	Owned
2007 Isuzu NPR HD Vin 5969	Owned
2006 Isuzu NPRVin 3667	Owned
2007 Isuzu NPR Crew Cab 12' FB Vin 9770	Owned
2006 Ford 650 Reg Cab Vin 5191	Owned
2006 Ford F450 Flat Bed Vin 3409	Owned
2006 Ford 550 P-Rack Vin 1170	Owned
2006 Ford 450-P Rack Vin 1110	Owned
2005 Ford 550-Dump Bed Vin 7044	Owned
2005 Ford F-650 Water Truck 5666	Owned
2013 Toyota Corolla 3255	Owned
2013 Toyota Corolla 6192	Owned
2013 Volvo S60 7402	Owned
2006 Ford F-650 Water Truck 4104	Owned
2013 Ford F-150 Reg Cab	Owned
	Owned
2013 Ford F-150 Reg Cab 2013 Ford F-150 Reg Cab	Owned
2013 Ford F-150 Reg Cab	Owned
2006 Ford F-650 Water Truck 4121	Owned
2014 Volvo S60 T5 VIN YV1612FS5E2274019	Owned
Arrowboard Wanco SP 55-LSA	Owned
Arrowboard Wanco SP 55-LSA	Owned
Arrowboard Solar Powered 15 Light WT SP	Owned
Large outline style Arrow Board w/basic LED	Owned
	Owned
Caterpillar D250E-11	Owned
2000 Caterpillar D250E-II Caterpillar 420E Backhoe Loader	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750BC	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750BC	Owned
Shindaiwa SHEEB802RT Blower	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
Shindaiwa SHEEB802RT Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
Shindaiwa SHEEB208RT Blower	Owned
Shindaiwa SHEEB208RT Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo QECPB770T 64cc Blower	Owned
Echo 63CC Blower	Owned
Echo 63CC Blower	Owned
Echo 63CC Blower	Owned
Echo 63CC Blower	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
KAW Blower Tube Throttle KRB750B-A3	Owned
CAT Buildozer D-8	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Still Chain Saw STEMS-1921-10	Owned
Still Chain Saw STEMS-1921-10	Owned
	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS 1937 16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw SSTEMS192T-16	Owned
Stihl 16" Chain Saw MS192TC-E-16	Owned
Stihl 16" Chain Saw MS192TC-E-16	Owned
Stihl 16" Chain Saw MS192TC-E-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stinl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS441-25	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Stihl Chain Saw STEMS-192T-16	Owned
Hitachee Chipper	Owned
2007 Vermeer BC1500 Chipper	Owned
2007 Verneer BC1500 Chipper	Owned
2003 Vermeer BC1400 Chipper	Owned
Sod Cutter	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE254	Owned
Shindalwa Edger SHELE254	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
2009 KAW Edger KEL27B-A1	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindalwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindalwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE242	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Shindaiwa Edger SHELE260	Owned
Stihl STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Stini STEFC-90 Edger	Owned
Yanmar Mini Excavator Model 35N-2	Owned
Yanmar Model VI0273 Mini Excavator	Owned
Caterpillar 330 BL Excavator	Owned

Superior Landscaping Lawn Service, Inc. Equipment List

Owned

January 21, 2016 **Purchase Description** Owned 2000 PC400LC-6 Excavator Owned UL Approved Gas 30-gal Owned Generac SD130 Diesel Generator Owned KAW Long Fix Hedge Clip KCL600A-A1 KAW Long Fix Hedge Clip KCL600A-A1 Owned Owned KAW Long Fix Hedge Clip KCL600A-A1 KAW Long Fix Hedge Clip KCL600A-A1 Owned Owned Iphone 5S Gray 32GB Owned Iphone 5S Gold 32GB Lo Jack for Mini excavator Owned Owned Lo jack for Chipper# 3 in Ft. Myers Owned Caterpillar D936F Wheel Loader Owned 1995 Komatsu WA380 Loader Owned 2008 Magnum Pro MLT3060 Light Tower Owned John Deere 1600 Turbo Owned 62" SCAG 27 HP KOL STC61V-27CV Owned 62" SCAG 27 HP KOL STC61V-27CV Owned 62" SCAG 27 HP KOL STC61V-27CV Owned John Deere 1600 Turbo 62" SCAG 27 HP KOL STC61V-27CV Owned Owned 62" SCAG 27 HP KOL STC61V-27CV Owned 60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW Owned 36" KAW 17HP Hydro Walk Mower Owned 60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW Owned 60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW Owned 60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW Owned 60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW

60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
KAW 60" Z Master G3 29HP	Owned
KAW 60" Z Master G3 29HP	Owned
KAW 60" Z Master G3 29HP	Owned
Toro Z Master G3 29 HP 60'	Owned
Toro Z Master G3 29 HP 60'	Owned
Toro Z Master G3 29 HP 60'	Owned
Toro Z Master G3 29 HP 60'	Owned
Toro Z Master G3 29 HP 60'	Owned
KAW 48" 17 HP Hydro Mower	Owned
60" Z Master G3 29HP KAW	Owned
KAW 60" Z Master GS 29HP	Owned
KAW 60" Z Master GS 29HP	Owned
KAW 60" Z Master GS 29HP	Owned
Snapper Ninja 21' Mower	Owned
Snapper 21' Easy Speed KAW 6HP Mower	Owned
Snapper Ninja 21' Mower	Owned
2004 Hydro Tek Pressure Washer w/ Trailer	Owned
2004 Hydro Tek Pressure Washer w/ Trailer	Owned
Echo 26CC Power Pruner	Owned
Echo PPT 265 Power Pruner 12' 8" Fully	Owned
STEHT101 Extendible Pruner	Owned
STEHT101 Extendible Pruner	Owned
Honda Water Pump Model WH20X	Owned
Honda Water Pump Model 3065HL	Owned
Motorola CP-200-XLS Radio	Owned
To record Doc fees for asset financing - GE Money	Owned
200-Gallon Sprayer W/ Accessories	Owned
2350 Gallon Tank ACE 2" Poly Bulkhead Fitting	Owne
Hoshizaki Ice Machine w/Storage bin	Owne
Large Outlet Style Arrowbaord	Owne
Blade Grinder 1-1/2 HP	Owne
Honda 4HP OHV Engine-Landscape dept	Owne
KAW 61"Velocity 26HP L	Owne
KAW 61"Velocity 26HP L	Owne
2350 Gal. Tank Ace 2" Poly Bulkhead fitting	Owne
61" Veloc 26HP KAWL	Owne
200-Gallon Sprayer W/ Accessories	Owne
Trimmer 0580	Owne
Purchase of (12) KAW Edgers KEL27B-A1	Owne
Purchase of (12) KAW Edgers KEL27B-A1	Owne
Purchase of (12) KAW Edgers KEL27B-A1	Owne
Purchase of (12) KAW Edgers KEL27B-A1	Owne
Purchase of (12) KAW Edgers KEL27B-A1	Owne
Purchase of (8) KAW Hedgetrimmer KHS1100-B1	Owne
Purchase of (8) KAW Hedgetrimmer KHS1100-B1	Owne

Purchase Description	Owned of Leased
Purchase of (12) KAW Sold Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Purchase of (12) KAW Sold Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Purchase of (12) KAW Sold Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Purchase of (12) KAW Sold Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Purchase of (2) KAW Edger KEL27B-A1	Owned
2007 Caterpillar 268B Skid Steer	Owned
2007 New Holland L185 Skid Steer	Owned
2007 New Holland 185 Skid Steer	Owned
2007 New Holland L185 Skid Steer	Owned
Herbicide Spray Computer	Owned
Sprayer P 100G 5.5HP KAW	Owned
Sprayer P 200Gal GNC Space Saver 5.5 1/2 x 300'P	Owned
20' Storage Container	Owned
2007 Vermeer RT200 Walk Behind Trencher	Owned
Astec TR660	Owned
Echo Line Trimmer	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Stihl STEHS86T-40 Hedge Trimmer	Owned
Echo Line Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED.	

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Echo Hedge Trimmer ECESHC265	Owned
Echo Hedge Trimmer ECESHC265	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Echo Hedge Trimmer ECESHC265	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Echo Hedge Trimmer ECESHC265	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW 44" Hedge Trimmer KHS1100-B1	Owned
Echo Line Trimmer	Owned
Echo Line Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW Edger KEL27B-A1	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned of Leased
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Echo Hedge trimmer Eceshc265	Owned
Shindaiwa T270A Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa T270A Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Still Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Still Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
Shindaiwa HT 23140 Hedge Trimmer	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
2009 KAW Solid Shaft Trimmer KGT27B-A1	Owne
Stihl 28.8cc Trimmer	Owne
Shindaiwa STEHS45-24 Trimmer	Owne
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owne
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owne
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owne
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owne

Purchase Description	January 21, 2016 Owned or Leased
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindalwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Shindaiwa SHET282 Trimmer	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
Stihl Hedge Trimmer STEHL-100	Owned
John Deere 6x4 Diesel Model# 419195	Owned
Gallon Elliptical Horizontal Tank 84x55x142	Owned

The mission of the Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association is to promote and protect the interests of Florida's nursery and landscape industry.

SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & AN SERVICE INC

is a member of the

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association

through June 30, 2017

2 Ang

Ben Bolusky, Executive Vice President



Member in good standing since 2011



Department of **Environmental Protection**

2600 Blair Stone Road, M.S. 3570 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

GI-BMP Trainee ID: Certification date:

GV38971 1/29/2016

Congratulations on successfully completing the Florida Green Industries Best Management Practices Training Program. Your certificate of completion and wallet card are attached. If there are errors in the certificate, or if we can be of further assistance, please contact the GI-BMP Office of the UF/Florida-Friendly Landscaping™ Program at gi.bmp@ifas.ufl.edu or (352) 273-4517.

Please note that this training certificate alone does not authorize you to apply fertilizer commercially after January 1, 2014. You must take additional steps to become licensed for commercial fertilizer application in the state of Florida. The Limited Urban Commercial Fertilizer Applicator Certification (state "fertilizer license") is issued by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS).

Apply online: https://aesecomm.freshfromflorida.com. The certificate number from this document is required to apply for Fertilizer Applicator Certification. For assistance contact: The Bureau of Licensing and Enforcement, (850) 617-7997 Test Score: 85%

If your test score is 90% or greater, you may be eligible to become a GI-BMP Instructor: http://fyn.ifas.ufl.edu/professionals/instructor_program.html

> Beatriz Gerdts 12578 SW 125th Ter Miami, FL 33186

State of Florida DEPARTMENT OF **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

Beatriz Gerdts

GV38971-1

GV38971

Certificate#

Traince ID #

GREEN INDUSTRIES BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES TRAINING PROGRAM



Certificate #

GV38971 Trainee ID #

Certificate of Training **Best Management Practices** Florida Green Industries

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

Beatriz Gerdts

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully trained through the Green Industries Best Management Practices Program developed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with the University of Florida Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences.

D. Rainey

Instructor

1/29/2016

DEF Program Administrator

Issuer

Date of Class

Not valid without scal



November 17, 2015

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. 2200 NW 23 Avenue Miami, FL 33142

RE: Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. Letter of Bondability

To Whom It May Concern:

SURETY SOLUTIONS THAT MAKE

HOOVER & COMPANY INC

TIMELY EFFECTIVE

SMART UNCOMPROMISING

This is to advise you that our office provides Bid, Performance, and Payment Bonds for Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. Their surety is The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which carries an A.M. Best Rating of A XV and is listed in the Department of the Treasury's Federal Register.

Based upon normal and standard underwriting criteria at the time of the request, we should be in a position to provide Performance and Payment Bonds for projects up to \$10,000,000.00 for a single bond and \$35,000,000.00 in the aggregate. We obviously reserve the right to review final contractual documents, bond forms and obtain satisfactory evidence of funding prior to final commitment to issue bonds. We cannot assume liability to any third party, including you, if we do not execute said bonds.

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. is an excellent contractor and we hold them in the highest regard. We feel extremely confident in our contractor and encourage you to offer them an opportunity to execute any upcoming projects.

This letter is not an assumption of liability, nor is it a bid or performance and payment bond. It is issued only as a bonding reference requested by our respected client.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Brett Rosenhaus Florida Resident Agent

8401 Lake Worth Road

Suite 2-231

Lake Worth, FL 33467

P: 561.713.1453

F: 561.713.1455

verwinelsonboards com